Raw Times
2025 RMSolo SS#9

Pos Name Class Num Time Behind From First
1 Chris Gladu XA 40 36.357 - -
2 Micahl Keltner X/XB 7 36.383 0.026 0.026
3 Christopher Mayfield XA 94 36.443 0.060 0.086
4 Glen Outcalt M/BM 67 36.693 0.250 0.336
5 Steven Clark BST 175 36.693 0.000 0.336
6 David Fauth X/DST 96 36.995 0.302 0.638
7 James Darden X/FS 76 37.015 0.020 0.658
8 Bruce Lukens X/DST 36 37.090 0.075 0.733
9 John Feustel X/BST 37 37.109 0.019 0.752

10 Vivek Koduri X/DST 136 37.267 0.158 0.910
11 Bud Smith M/FM 146 37.272 0.005 0.915
12 Nicholas Chimento X/DST 88 37.319 0.047 0.962
13 Jim Reyenga X/BS 59 37.501 0.182 1.144
14 Aaron Botnick SST 42 37.570 0.069 1.213
15 Suraj Pradhan BST 75 37.629 0.059 1.272
16 Hsun Chen XA 147 37.679 0.050 1.322
17 Greg Paine CAMC 99 37.696 0.017 1.339
18 Brandon Nelson CAMC 66 37.772 0.076 1.415
19 Greg Tarantino M/FM 49 37.791 0.019 1.434
20 Matthew Villescas X/IAS 99 37.797 0.006 1.440
21 Clay Turner CAMS 190 37.943 0.146 1.586
22 BJ Fulton SST 88 37.973 0.030 1.616
23 Robert Stanley CAMC 27 38.064 0.091 1.707
24 Michael James X/CAMC 71 38.081 0.017 1.724
25 Brendan Sobers X/IAST 86 38.141 0.060 1.784
26 John Bonvouloir X/FSP 156 38.255 0.114 1.898
27 Doug Tabb XA 47 38.346 0.091 1.989
28 Barry Ott CS 98 38.523 0.177 2.166
29 Greg Burnett AS 9 38.599 0.076 2.242
30 Chris Jenkins SSC 66 38.625 0.026 2.268
31 Mark Bibb XA 33 38.633 0.008 2.276
32 Terry Brown CAMT 67 38.635 0.002 2.278
33 Dylan Maisel AST 81 38.708 0.073 2.351
34 Zach Fauth SSC 166 38.755 0.047 2.398
35 Eric Helms XA 42 38.804 0.049 2.447
36 Bill Green SS 71 38.820 0.016 2.463
37 Jon Tregoning CS 13 38.873 0.053 2.516
38 Mike Snyder SSC 16 38.948 0.075 2.591
39 Jeff Morgan CAMS 15 38.981 0.033 2.624
40 Jared Pruitt BST 24 39.093 0.112 2.736
41 Lew Thomas SS 8 39.117 0.024 2.760
42 Brent Isaacs SSC 51 39.217 0.100 2.860
43 Alan Lehman XB 34 39.275 0.058 2.918
44 Dan Herrera BS 31 39.341 0.066 2.984
45 Keith Sinz SST 17 39.367 0.026 3.010
46 Rob Vitale BS 17 39.381 0.014 3.024
47 Dave Malysa CST 55 39.418 0.037 3.061
48 Sam Blackburn X/BST 137 39.419 0.001 3.062
49 Randy Hickman AS 53 39.549 0.130 3.192
50 Nick Bianco M/SSM 4 39.669 0.120 3.312
51 Kinch Reindl X/HS 169 39.700 0.031 3.343

52 Robert Schaefer AS 64 39.703 0.003 3.346



Raw Times
2025 RMSolo SS#9

Pos Name
53 Shaun Salyards
54 Chris Kory
55 Mark Lourie
56 Dalton Gray
57 Jeffrey Tattershall
58 Mark Coleman
59 Bob Klingler
60 Matt Leicester
61 Jared Hanson
62 Trevor Reimers
63 Jeannette Wicks
64 Elijah Fauth
65 Jessie Shapiro
66 Bryan Kelly
67 Aaron Phillips
68 Mark Melchior
69 Mindi Cross
70 Ed Darchuk
71 Kelly Ann Gladu
72 Thomas Jergeson
73 Sonya Morgan
74 Van Townsend
75 Brandon Short
76 Evynne Fair
77 Kamen Guentchev
78 Alexander Lewis
79 Lian Guentchev
80 Ryan Garabedian
81 Karl Tronnes
82 Jen Mathis
83 Alec Gildner
84 Michael Deming
85 Jeffrey Fleer
86 Glenn Fair
87 Shannon Short
88 Terrell Clark
89 Marcus Short
90 Angel Cruz
91 Seth Lawrey
92 Christopher King
93 Jacob Hardy
94 Bob Landdeck
95 Hap Schadler
96 David Pilger
97 Katie Rant
98 Mark Steichen
99 Tu Le
100 Chelsea Tattershall
101 Krista Olson
102 Colton Smith
103 David Woolever
104 Steve Terry

Class
BST
SSC
GS
N/CAMT
X/EST
AS

CS

ES
N/BS
N/EVX
FS
X/DST
ES

ES

DS
SST
CAMC
CAMT
XB
CST
AS
X/HS
CAMT
ES

XA
CST
XA

DS
XA

BS
N/CS
CSs
CAMS
ES
CAMT
N/DS
CAMC
N/XB
BST
N/GST
CAMS
DS
CAMT
ES
N/XB
ES

HS
EST
N/EST
N/XB
CAMC
BS

Num
17
95

114
20
23
44
99
33
34
23
26

196
27

126
70
83
26
77

136
44
41
69
20

181
96
86

196
33
82
76
89
70
27
81

120
32

53
17
88
7
65
26
134
43

23
97
24
30
176

Time
39.704
39.749
39.761
39.807
39.872
39.893
39.900
39.906
39.945
39.972
39.992
40.014
40.060
40.113
40.172
40.176
40.228
40.327
40.332
40.397
40.447
40.479
40.502
40.619
40.667
40.784
40.818
40.868
40.930
40.968
41.026
41.202
41.247
41.269
41.306
41.400
41.523
41.578
41.736
41.740
41.807
41.911
41.935
42.122
42.155
42171
42.267
42.292
42.329
42.348
42.428
42.462

Behind From First

0.001
0.045
0.012
0.046
0.065
0.021
0.007
0.006
0.039
0.027
0.020
0.022
0.046
0.053
0.059
0.004
0.052
0.099
0.005
0.065
0.050
0.032
0.023
0.117
0.048
0.117
0.034
0.050
0.062
0.038
0.058
0.176
0.045
0.022
0.037
0.094
0.123
0.055
0.158
0.004
0.067
0.104
0.024
0.187
0.033
0.016
0.096
0.025
0.037
0.019
0.080
0.034

3.347
3.392
3.404
3.450
3.515
3.536
3.543
3.549
3.588
3.615
3.635
3.657
3.703
3.756
3.815
3.819
3.871
3.970
3.975
4.040
4.090
4.122
4.145
4.262
4.310
4.427
4.461
4.511
4.573
4.611
4.669
4.845
4.890
4.912
4.949
5.043
5.166
5.221
5.379
5.383
5.450
5.554
5.578
5.765
5.798
5.814
5.910
5.935
5.972
5.991
6.071
6.105



Raw Times
2025 RMSolo SS#9

Pos Name

105 Brian Holland
106 Jen Collier

107 Gunnar Germany
108 Michael Herring
109 Nic Winter

110 Richard Straw
111 Alex Slade

112 Sarah Long

113 Terek DeBoer
114 Nathan Drake
115 Ken Hammack
116 Justin Char

117 Bev Landdeck
118 Chris Ollenburg
119 Stephen Kohn
120 Daniel Hillis

121 Kaylee Sinz
122 Nathan Rimkus
123 Ryan Loi

124 Chris Loggins
125 Carl Germany
126 Draco larovoi
127 Gavin Ballinger
128 Aaden Sinz

129 Dan Steier

130 Dustin Chisum
131 Jessica Char
132 Jeremy Binns
133 Aaron Martinez
134 Bradley Zigler
135 Hannah Coleman
136 Michael Bice
137 Greg Sheehan
138 Sam Sheehan
139 Jesse Shapiro
140 Dean Thornburg
141 Bill DiGuiseppi
142 Dwayne DeSylvia
143 Isaac DeSylvia
144 Nick Bianco
145 David Cahoon
146 Patty Tunnell
147 Jeffrey Hugo
148 Robert Tunnell
149 Monique Forsythe
150 Mike Forsythe
151 lain Mannix

152 Cassidy Coghlin
153 Jason Slowik

Class
BST
N/SSC
N/DS
XB

BS
BST
N/DST
DS
N/XB
N/SSC
BS

BS

DS

BS

BS

HS
GST
N/EST
N/CST
N/XA
N/DS
HS
N/CS
N/DST
CAMS
N/CAMS
BS
N/SST
N/CAMC
N/CAMT
AS
CAMC
CSs

CS
CST
M/EM
M/FM
N/SM
N/SM
S/SSM
X/CAMC
X/XU
X/DST
X/XU
XA

XA

XB

XB

XU

Num
88
95

130
99
131
65
13
133

195

42
177
87

21

78
30
69
47
12
44

142
18
11
66

144
12

126
26
27

117

Time
42.463
42.478
42.621
42.741
42.801
42.801
42.875
42.878
42.950
43.000
43.008
43.010
43.084
43.175
43.733
43.765
44174
44.243
44.429
44.625
44 .667
45.497
45.556
45.696
45,926
46.535
46.582
47.029
47.706
51.763

No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time

Behind From First

0.001
0.015
0.143
0.120
0.060
0.000
0.074
0.003
0.072
0.050
0.008
0.002
0.074
0.091
0.558
0.032
0.409
0.069
0.186
0.196
0.042
0.830
0.059
0.140
0.230
0.609
0.047
0.447
0.677
4.057

6.106
6.121
6.264
6.384
6.444
6.444
6.518
6.521
6.593
6.643
6.651
6.653
6.727
6.818
7.376
7.408
7.817
7.886
8.072
8.268
8.310
9.140
9.199
9.339
9.569
10.178
10.225
10.672
11.349
15.406



