

Raw Times

2025 RMSolo SS#9

Pos	Name	Class	Num	Time	Behind	From First
1	Chris Gladu	XA	40	36.357	-	-
2	Micahl Keltner	X/XB	7	36.383	0.026	0.026
3	Christopher Mayfield	XA	94	36.443	0.060	0.086
4	Glen Outcalt	M/BM	67	36.693	0.250	0.336
5	Steven Clark	BST	175	36.693	0.000	0.336
6	David Fauth	X/DST	96	36.995	0.302	0.638
7	James Darden	X/FS	76	37.015	0.020	0.658
8	Bruce Lukens	X/DST	36	37.090	0.075	0.733
9	John Feustel	X/BST	37	37.109	0.019	0.752
10	Vivek Koduri	X/DST	136	37.267	0.158	0.910
11	Bud Smith	M/FM	146	37.272	0.005	0.915
12	Nicholas Chimento	X/DST	88	37.319	0.047	0.962
13	Jim Reyenga	X/BS	59	37.501	0.182	1.144
14	Aaron Botnick	SST	42	37.570	0.069	1.213
15	Suraj Pradhan	BST	75	37.629	0.059	1.272
16	Hsun Chen	XA	147	37.679	0.050	1.322
17	Greg Paine	CAMC	99	37.696	0.017	1.339
18	Brandon Nelson	CAMC	66	37.772	0.076	1.415
19	Greg Tarantino	M/FM	49	37.791	0.019	1.434
20	Matthew Villescas	X/AS	99	37.797	0.006	1.440
21	Clay Turner	CAMS	190	37.943	0.146	1.586
22	BJ Fulton	SST	88	37.973	0.030	1.616
23	Robert Stanley	CAMC	27	38.064	0.091	1.707
24	Michael James	X/CAMC	71	38.081	0.017	1.724
25	Brendan Sobers	X/AST	86	38.141	0.060	1.784
26	John Bonvouloir	X/FSP	156	38.255	0.114	1.898
27	Doug Tabb	XA	47	38.346	0.091	1.989
28	Barry Ott	CS	98	38.523	0.177	2.166
29	Greg Burnett	AS	9	38.599	0.076	2.242
30	Chris Jenkins	SSC	66	38.625	0.026	2.268
31	Mark Bibb	XA	33	38.633	0.008	2.276
32	Terry Brown	CAMT	67	38.635	0.002	2.278
33	Dylan Maisel	AST	81	38.708	0.073	2.351
34	Zach Fauth	SSC	166	38.755	0.047	2.398
35	Eric Helms	XA	42	38.804	0.049	2.447
36	Bill Green	SS	71	38.820	0.016	2.463
37	Jon Tregoning	CS	13	38.873	0.053	2.516
38	Mike Snyder	SSC	16	38.948	0.075	2.591
39	Jeff Morgan	CAMS	15	38.981	0.033	2.624
40	Jared Pruitt	BST	24	39.093	0.112	2.736
41	Lew Thomas	SS	8	39.117	0.024	2.760
42	Brent Isaacs	SSC	51	39.217	0.100	2.860
43	Alan Lehman	XB	34	39.275	0.058	2.918
44	Dan Herrera	BS	31	39.341	0.066	2.984
45	Keith Sinz	SST	17	39.367	0.026	3.010
46	Rob Vitale	BS	17	39.381	0.014	3.024
47	Dave Malysa	CST	55	39.418	0.037	3.061
48	Sam Blackburn	X/BST	137	39.419	0.001	3.062
49	Randy Hickman	AS	53	39.549	0.130	3.192
50	Nick Bianco	M/SSM	4	39.669	0.120	3.312
51	Kinch Reindl	X/HS	169	39.700	0.031	3.343
52	Robert Schaefer	AS	64	39.703	0.003	3.346

Raw Times

2025 RMSolo SS#9

Pos	Name	Class	Num	Time	Behind	From First
53	Shaun Salyards	BST	17	39.704	0.001	3.347
54	Chris Kory	SSC	95	39.749	0.045	3.392
55	Mark Lourie	GS	114	39.761	0.012	3.404
56	Dalton Gray	N/CAMT	20	39.807	0.046	3.450
57	Jeffrey Tattershall	X/EST	23	39.872	0.065	3.515
58	Mark Coleman	AS	44	39.893	0.021	3.536
59	Bob Klingler	CS	99	39.900	0.007	3.543
60	Matt Leicester	ES	33	39.906	0.006	3.549
61	Jared Hanson	N/BS	34	39.945	0.039	3.588
62	Trevor Reimers	N/EVX	23	39.972	0.027	3.615
63	Jeannette Wicks	FS	26	39.992	0.020	3.635
64	Elijah Fauth	X/DST	196	40.014	0.022	3.657
65	Jessie Shapiro	ES	27	40.060	0.046	3.703
66	Bryan Kelly	ES	126	40.113	0.053	3.756
67	Aaron Phillips	DS	70	40.172	0.059	3.815
68	Mark Melchior	SST	83	40.176	0.004	3.819
69	Mindi Cross	CAMC	26	40.228	0.052	3.871
70	Ed Darchuk	CAMT	77	40.327	0.099	3.970
71	Kelly Ann Gladu	XB	136	40.332	0.005	3.975
72	Thomas Jergeson	CST	44	40.397	0.065	4.040
73	Sonya Morgan	AS	41	40.447	0.050	4.090
74	Van Townsend	X/HS	69	40.479	0.032	4.122
75	Brandon Short	CAMT	20	40.502	0.023	4.145
76	Evyne Fair	ES	181	40.619	0.117	4.262
77	Kamen Guentchev	XA	96	40.667	0.048	4.310
78	Alexander Lewis	CST	86	40.784	0.117	4.427
79	Lian Guentchev	XA	196	40.818	0.034	4.461
80	Ryan Garabedian	DS	33	40.868	0.050	4.511
81	Karl Tronnes	XA	82	40.930	0.062	4.573
82	Jen Mathis	BS	76	40.968	0.038	4.611
83	Alec Gildner	N/CS	89	41.026	0.058	4.669
84	Michael Deming	CS	70	41.202	0.176	4.845
85	Jeffrey Fleer	CAMS	27	41.247	0.045	4.890
86	Glenn Fair	ES	81	41.269	0.022	4.912
87	Shannon Short	CAMT	120	41.306	0.037	4.949
88	Terrell Clark	N/DS	32	41.400	0.094	5.043
89	Marcus Short	CAMC	5	41.523	0.123	5.166
90	Angel Cruz	N/XB	7	41.578	0.055	5.221
91	Seth Lawrey	BST	53	41.736	0.158	5.379
92	Christopher King	N/GST	17	41.740	0.004	5.383
93	Jacob Hardy	CAMS	88	41.807	0.067	5.450
94	Bob Landdeck	DS	77	41.911	0.104	5.554
95	Hap Schadler	CAMT	65	41.935	0.024	5.578
96	David Pilger	ES	26	42.122	0.187	5.765
97	Katie Rant	N/XB	134	42.155	0.033	5.798
98	Mark Steichen	ES	43	42.171	0.016	5.814
99	Tu Le	HS	2	42.267	0.096	5.910
100	Chelsea Tattershall	EST	23	42.292	0.025	5.935
101	Krista Olson	N/EST	97	42.329	0.037	5.972
102	Colton Smith	N/XB	24	42.348	0.019	5.991
103	David Woolever	CAMC	30	42.428	0.080	6.071
104	Steve Terry	BS	176	42.462	0.034	6.105

Raw Times

2025 RMSolo SS#9

Pos	Name	Class	Num	Time	Behind	From First
105	Brian Holland	BST	88	42.463	0.001	6.106
106	Jen Collier	N/SSC	95	42.478	0.015	6.121
107	Gunnar Germany	N/DS	130	42.621	0.143	6.264
108	Michael Herring	XB	99	42.741	0.120	6.384
109	Nic Winter	BS	131	42.801	0.060	6.444
110	Richard Straw	BST	65	42.801	0.000	6.444
111	Alex Slade	N/DST	13	42.875	0.074	6.518
112	Sarah Long	DS	133	42.878	0.003	6.521
113	Terek DeBoer	N/XB	1	42.950	0.072	6.593
114	Nathan Drake	N/SSC	195	43.000	0.050	6.643
115	Ken Hammack	BS	6	43.008	0.008	6.651
116	Justin Char	BS	42	43.010	0.002	6.653
117	Bev Landdeck	DS	177	43.084	0.074	6.727
118	Chris Ollenburg	BS	87	43.175	0.091	6.818
119	Stephen Kohn	BS	7	43.733	0.558	7.376
120	Daniel Hillis	HS	7	43.765	0.032	7.408
121	Kaylee Sinz	GST	8	44.174	0.409	7.817
122	Nathan Rimkus	N/EST	21	44.243	0.069	7.886
123	Ryan Loi	N/CST	6	44.429	0.186	8.072
124	Chris Loggins	N/XA	78	44.625	0.196	8.268
125	Carl Germany	N/DS	30	44.667	0.042	8.310
126	Draco Iarovoi	HS	69	45.497	0.830	9.140
127	Gavin Ballinger	N/CS	47	45.556	0.059	9.199
128	Aaden Sinz	N/DST	12	45.696	0.140	9.339
129	Dan Steier	CAMS	44	45.926	0.230	9.569
130	Dustin Chisum	N/CAMS	4	46.535	0.609	10.178
131	Jessica Char	BS	142	46.582	0.047	10.225
132	Jeremy Binns	N/SST	18	47.029	0.447	10.672
133	Aaron Martinez	N/CAMC	11	47.706	0.677	11.349
134	Bradley Zigler	N/CAMT	66	51.763	4.057	15.406
135	Hannah Coleman	AS	144	No Time	-	-
136	Michael Bice	CAMC	12	No Time	-	-
137	Greg Sheehan	CS	126	No Time	-	-
138	Sam Sheehan	CS	26	No Time	-	-
139	Jesse Shapiro	CST	27	No Time	-	-
140	Dean Thornburg	M/FM	117	No Time	-	-
141	Bill DiGuseppi	M/FM	17	No Time	-	-
142	Dwayne DeSylvia	N/SM	98	No Time	-	-
143	Isaac DeSylvia	N/SM	99	No Time	-	-
144	Nick Bianco	S/SSM	4	No Time	-	-
145	David Cahoon	X/CAMC	1	No Time	-	-
146	Patty Tunnell	X/XU	109	No Time	-	-
147	Jeffrey Hugo	X/DST	2	No Time	-	-
148	Robert Tunnell	X/XU	9	No Time	-	-
149	Monique Forsythe	XA	137	No Time	-	-
150	Mike Forsythe	XA	37	No Time	-	-
151	Iain Mannix	XB	111	No Time	-	-
152	Cassidy Coghlin	XB	53	No Time	-	-
153	Jason Slowik	XU	83	No Time	-	-